Public Advisory

BOIL WATER NOTICE

 

CIRCLE STREET AND ENSIGN ROAD FROM INTERSECTION WITH CIRCLE STREET TO INTERSECTION WITH CIRCLE STREET

 

February 12, 2016

 

The isolation of a water main for repair has caused water pressure in parts of the water system to drop to dangerously low levels. When this occurs a potential health hazard may exist in these areas of zero pressure from backflow and/or back-siphonage of water of unknown quality into the water distribution system.

 

In order to protect the public from a potential health hazard, all citizens that have experienced water outages and/or low water pressures are advised to “boil” all water prior to use for drinking, cooking, or preparing baby food. The water should be boiled for at least one minute after reaching a rolling boil. Citizens should continue to boil their water until they are notified by their drinking water utility that the water system has been restored to full operation, and that the microbiological quality of the water in the distribution system is safe for human consumption.

 

You will receive a notice when the “Boil Water Notice” is lifted.

 

Please contact the City of Forsyth, 478-994-5649, or after business hours contact the police department at 478-994-6022 if you have any questions regarding this advisory.

 

 

forsyth_seal_transparent_bkgnd

City of Forsyth
26 North Jackson Street
Forsyth, Georgia 31029

(478) 994-5649 tel
(478) 993-1002 fax
Email us

E Verify #145344 | Effective date 8/17/2008

City News & Announcements

Employment Opportunities

The City of Forsyth is currently accepting applications […]

Forsyth Historic Train Festival

 Forsyth Historic Train Festival & Clickety Clack C […]

Firefighters honored for life saving acts

On July 7, 2015, Forsyth City Council awarded three Cit […]

Read More News